

Misc Case No- 9651 of 2025
Present: Smt Sonia Majumdar, Chief Judge in Charge, (WB01128)
Order No. 06 dated 12.03.2026

Today is fixed for taking steps as per office report.

Petitioner files hazira but takes no step.

In view of the order of the Hon'ble Supreme court and Hon'ble High Court Calcutta, P.O is deputed and away in SIR work. Hence, for the ends of justice, the case is adjourned today.

Fix **06/05/2026** for taking steps as per office report.

Chief Judge (I/C)
City Civil Court, Calcutta
(Bench - I)